
 
November 9, 2021 

THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF BRAZORIA COUNTY 

REGULAR SESSION 

 
ORDER NO. 7.M.3 
RE: Amend Professional Services Agreement for Colliers Engineering 
            

Approval to “Amend original Professional Services Agreement for Colliers Engineering, 
formally Maser Consulting, P.A.” for Field Collection & FEMA Elevation Certificate 
Form (Pre-Certificate) services under RFSQ #20-10 Elevation Certificates for Flood 
Mitigation, and approve a change order request in the amount of $150.00 per 
elevation certificate per residence.  The current cost per elevation certificate is 
$400.00. 
 
In addition, the additional cost increase of $150.00 per certificate exceeds the grant 

budget; therefore, the request is being made to pass the additional cost to the 
individual homeowner. 



11/16/21, 4:51 PM Amend Professional Services Agreement for Colliers Engineering - BrazoriaCounty, TX

brazoriacountytx.iqm2.com/Citizens/Detail_LegiFile.aspx?MeetingID=6542&MediaPosition=481.080&ID=11012&CssClass=&Print=Yes 1/1

 Draft

Amend Professional Services Agreement for Colliers Engineering

Information
Department: Purchasing Sponsors:
Category: Amendment

Attachments

Printout
PSA-RFSQ 20-10-Maser-Executed

Body
Approval to “Amend original Professional Services Agreement for Colliers Engineering, formally
Maser Consulting, P.A.” for Field Collection & FEMA Elevation Certificate Form (Pre-Certificate)
services under RFSQ #20-10 Elevation Certificates for Flood Mitigation, and approve a change order
request in the amount of $150.00 per elevation certificate per residence.  The current cost per
elevation certificate is $400.00.
 
In addition, the additional cost increase of $150.00 per certificate exceeds the grant budget;
therefore, the request is being made to pass the additional cost to the individual homeowner.
 

Meeting History

Nov 9, 2021 9:00 AM Media Commissioners'
Court Regular Session

RESULT: PASSED [UNANIMOUS]
MOVER: Donald "Dude" Payne, Commissioner
SECONDER: David R. Linder, Commissioner
AYES: L.M. "Matt" Sebesta, Donald "Dude" Payne, Ryan Cade, Stacy L. Adams, David R. Linder

Powered by Granicus

BrazoriaCounty

TX

Court Order

Passed
Nov 9, 2021 9:00 AM

http://brazoriacountytx.iqm2.com/Citizens/FileOpen.aspx?Type=30&ID=116735
http://brazoriacountytx.iqm2.com/Citizens/FileOpen.aspx?Type=4&ID=12099
http://brazoriacountytx.iqm2.com/Citizens/Detail_Meeting.aspx?ID=6542
javascript:void(0)
https://granicus.com/
http://brazoriacountytx.iqm2.com/Citizens/Detail_Meeting.aspx?ID=6542

